32,255,423

32,255,423

General Assembly Of North Carolina Session 2019

PART XIX. ADMINISTRATION

DOA/IVIANAGE STATE PORTFOLIO OF REAL PROPERTY & UPDATE
E.PROCUREMENT SYSTEM

SECTION 19.1.(a) Notwithstanding the provisions of G.S. 66-58.12(c), the sum of
one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2019-2020
fiscal year transferred in this act from the E-Commerce Fund in the Department ofAdministration
Budget Cade24l00, Fund Code25T4, to the Department ofAdministration Budget Code 14100,
Fund Code 1412, shall be used to develop a real estate information system as required by Section

[...]

each alternative position eliminated, along with its position number, title, and the amount of
salary and fringe benefits associated with each position.

PART XX. ADMINISTRATTVE HEARINGS [RESERVEDI

PART XXr. AIIDTTOR IRESERVEDI

PART XXII. BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

FUNDS FOR EASTERN TRIAD WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
SECTION 22.2. The sum of four million five hundred thousand dollars ($4,500,000)

in nonrecurring funds appropriated in this act to the Office of State Budget and Managemenf
Special Appropriations, for each year of the 2019-2021fiscal biennium for the Triad Wo-rkforce
Solutions collaborative shall be allocated each fiscal year as follows:

[...]

(5) To advise the Secretary on any matter the Secretary may refer to it."

FUNDS FOR NC VETERANS MEMORIAL PAVILION SHALL NOT REVERT
SECTION 32.5.(a) Notwithstanding any provision of S.L. 2017-57, or of the

Committee Report described in Section 39.2 of that act to the contrary, the sum of two hundred

fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2017-2018 fiscal year

appropriated in that act to the Department of Military and Veterans Affairs for the construction
of public facilities at the North Carolina Veterans Memorial Pavilion in Broadway, North
Carolina shall not revert on June 30, 2019, as required by Section 6.13(c) of that act, but shall

[...]

The Department shall report on the eliminated positions to the
Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on General Government by October L,20lg.

DOR TAX FRAUD ANALYTICS
SECTION 33.2.(a) Of the funds appropriated in this act to the Department of

Revenue, the sum of four million four hundred thousand dollars ($4,400,000) in nonrecurring
funds for the 2019-2020 fiscal year shall be used to continue and expand the Department's tai
fraud analysis contract. These funds shall be used as follows:

(l) Three million three hundred thousand dollars ($3,300,000) to pay for fraud
detection analytics and information reporting.

(2) One million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000) for hosting
infrastructure.

SECTION 33.2.(b) The Department of Revenue shall continue to coordinate with
the Government Data Analytics Center (GDAC) and utilize the subject matter expertise and
technical infrastructure available through existing GDAC public-private parbrerships for fraud